
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 12/12/2018 Needed for 12/12/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 45% Target 45% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 23 10 -15 25 108.696

2 MISSISSIPPI 738 332 -426 758 102.710

3 PHILIPPINES 49 22 -17 39 79.592

4 LOUISIANA 1,918 863 -432 1,295 67.518

5 MONTANA 1,133 509 -254 763 67.343

6 WISCONSIN 3,671 1,651 -638 2,289 62.354

7 IOWA 4,289 1,930 -687 2,617 61.017

8 UTAH 576 259 -80 339 58.854

9 NEVADA 450 202 -58 260 57.778

10 KANSAS 6,559 2,951 -808 3,759 57.311

11 ILLINOIS 14,257 6,415 -1,706 8,121 56.961

12 GEORGIA 4,614 2,076 -532 2,608 56.524

13 VERMONT 3,864 1,738 -415 2,153 55.719

14 FRANCE 241 108 -22 130 53.942

15 ALASKA 1,402 630 -118 748 53.352

16 MINNESOTA 11,518 5,183 -943 6,126 53.186

17 MARYLAND 16,159 7,271 -1,140 8,411 52.051

18 ARIZONA 7,343 3,304 -470 3,774 51.396

19 NEBRASKA 6,721 3,024 -425 3,449 51.317

20 ALABAMA 2,021 909 -118 1,027 50.816

21 DELAWARE 2,275 1,023 -129 1,152 50.637

22 OKLAHOMA 1,294 582 -73 655 50.618

23 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 576 -52 628 49.063

24 PUERTO RICO 42 18 -2 20 47.619

25 FLORIDA 19,256 8,665 -500 9,165 47.596

26 NEW JERSEY 9,724 4,375 -252 4,627 47.583

27 TENNESSEE 1,611 724 -42 766 47.548

28 ARKANSAS 573 257 -14 271 47.295

29 INDIANA 38,592 17,366 -870 18,236 47.253

30 WYOMING 1,217 547 -28 575 47.247

31 CALIFORNIA 11,221 5,049 -190 5,239 46.689

32 TEXAS 6,321 2,844 -93 2,937 46.464

33 NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 1,029 -28 1,057 46.218

34 IDAHO 568 255 -6 261 45.951

35 CONNECTICUT 1,772 797 3 794 44.808

36 SOUTH DAKOTA 655 294 1 293 44.733

37 NEW YORK 29,958 13,481 474 13,007 43.417

38 VIRGINIA 4,379 1,970 69 1,901 43.412

39 NORTH DAKOTA 852 383 20 363 42.606

40 OREGON 1,575 708 45 663 42.095

41 MICHIGAN 23,610 10,624 911 9,713 41.139

42 OHIO 30,513 13,730 1,539 12,191 39.953

43 WASHINGTON 2,632 1,184 197 987 37.500

44 NEW MEXICO 1,690 760 131 629 37.219

45 MISSOURI 3,630 1,633 308 1,325 36.501

46 COLORADO 3,245 1,460 288 1,172 36.117

47 KENTUCKY 3,183 1,432 294 1,138 35.752

48 PENNSYLVANIA 62,016 27,907 6,757 21,150 34.104

49 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,200 2,790 756 2,034 32.806

50 MASSACHUSETTS 5,461 2,457 764 1,693 31.002

51 MAINE 2,605 1,172 370 802 30.787

52 DIST OF COL 166 74 33 41 24.699

53 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 1,147 519 628 24.627

54 RHODE ISLAND 291 130 79 51 17.526

55 MEXICO 30 13 8 5 16.667

Grand Totals 370,820 166,843 1,983 164,860 44.458

2019 SAL Membership Target Date Report as of: December 12, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 25 108.696 MONTANA 1,133 763 67.343

PHILIPPINES 49 39 79.592 KANSAS 6,559 3,759 57.311

UTAH 576 339 58.854 NEBRASKA 6,721 3,449 51.317

NEVADA 450 260 57.778 OKLAHOMA 1,294 655 50.618

ALASKA 1,402 748 53.352 WYOMING 1,217 575 47.247

ARIZONA 7,343 3,774 51.396 TEXAS 6,321 2,937 46.464

CALIFORNIA 11,221 5,239 46.689 SOUTH DAKOTA 655 293 44.733

IDAHO 568 261 45.951 NORTH DAKOTA 852 363 42.606

OREGON 1,575 663 42.095 NEW MEXICO 1,690 629 37.219

WASHINGTON 2,632 987 37.500 COLORADO 3,245 1,172 36.117

Totals 25,839 12,335 47.738 MEXICO 30 5 16.667

Totals 29,717 14,600 49.130

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,671 2,289 62.354 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,289 2,617 61.017 VERMONT 3,864 2,153 55.719

ILLINOIS 14,257 8,121 56.961 FRANCE 241 130 53.942

MINNESOTA 11,518 6,126 53.186 MARYLAND 16,159 8,411 52.051

INDIANA 38,592 18,236 47.253 DELAWARE 2,275 1,152 50.637

MICHIGAN 23,610 9,713 41.139 NEW JERSEY 9,724 4,627 47.583

OHIO 30,513 12,191 39.953 CONNECTICUT 1,772 794 44.808

MISSOURI 3,630 1,325 36.501 NEW YORK 29,958 13,007 43.417

Totals 130,080 60,618 46.601 PENNSYLVANIA 62,016 21,150 34.104

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,200 2,034 32.806

MASSACHUSETTS 5,461 1,693 31.002

MAINE 2,605 802 30.787

Detachment Goal Actual Percent DIST OF COL 166 41 24.699

MISSISSIPPI 738 758 102.710 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 628 24.627

LOUISIANA 1,918 1,295 67.518 RHODE ISLAND 291 51 17.526

GEORGIA 4,614 2,608 56.524 Totals 143,282 56,673 39.553

ALABAMA 2,021 1,027 50.816

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 628 49.063

PUERTO RICO 42 20 47.619

FLORIDA 19,256 9,165 47.596 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

TENNESSEE 1,611 766 47.548 12/12/2018 370,820 164,860 44.458

ARKANSAS 573 271 47.295

NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 1,057 46.218 2018 Membership:

VIRGINIA 4,379 1,901 43.412 12/12/2017 167,340

KENTUCKY 3,183 1,138 35.752  

Totals 41,902 20,634 49.243 Difference: -2,480

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


